ANNEXURE-I
TARIFF RATE CARD

APPROVED TARIFF CARD FOR M/S GLOBEGROUND INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED PROVIDING
GROUND HANDLING SERVICES AT RGIA, HYDERABAD

Maximum rate to be levied for Domestic* and International Schedule Flights in respect of Ground
Handling Services for the Third Control Period (FY 2021-22 to FY 2025-26)

APPROVED TARIFF CARD WILL BE EFFECTIVE FROM 1* JANUARY, 2022

(Rates in INR)

: FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23 FY 2023-24 FY 2024-25 FY 2025-26
Particulars i
Pax | Ramp | Full Pax Ramp Full Pax | Ramp [ Full Pax | Ramp | Full Pax | Ramp | Full

Domestic Passenger Flight

CODE B 5000 7500 12500 5000 7500 12500 5100 7650 12750 5202 7803 13005 5332 7998 13330
CODE C 6600 9900 16500 6600 9900 16500 6732 10098 16830 6867 10300 17167 7004 10506 17510
CODE D 10400 15600 26000 10400 15600 26000 10608 15912 26520 10820 16230 27050 11037 16555 27591
CODEE 21800 32700 54500 21800 32700 54500 22236 33354 55590 22681 34021 56702 23134 34702 57836
CODE F 38400 57600 96000 38400 57600 96000 39168 58752 97920 39951 59927 99878 40750 61126 101876

International Passenger Flight

CODE B 16977 25466 42443 16977 25466 42443 43292 25975 43292 17663 26495 44158 18105 27157 45262
CODE C 39879 59819 99698 39879 59819 99698 101692 61015 101692 41490 62235 103726 42528 63791 106319
CODE D 59924 39886 149810 59924 89886 149810 152806 91684 152806 62345 93517 155862 63904 95855 159759
CODE E 81235 121853 203088 81235 121853 203088 207150 124290 207150 84517 126776 211293 86630 129945 216575
CODE F 101069 151604 252673 101069 151604 252673 257726 154636 257726 105152 157729 262881 107781 161672 269453

Domestic Freight Flight

CODE C NA 54000 NA NA 54000 NA NA 55080 NA NA 56182 NA NA 57586 NA
CODE D NA 94000 NA NA 94000 NA NA 95880 NA NA 97798 NA NA 100243 NA
CODE E NA 113000 NA NA 113000 NA NA 115260 NA NA 117565 NA NA 120504 NA
CODE F NA 154000 NA NA 154000 NA NA 157080 NA NA 160222 NA NA 164227 NA

International Freight Flight

CODE C NA 140315 NA NA 140315 NA NA 143121 NA NA 145984 NA NA 149633 NA
CODE b NA 154030 NA NA 154030 NA NA 157111 NA NA 160253 NA NA 164259 NA
CODE E NA 205725 NA NA 205725 NA NA 209840 NA NA 214036 NA NA 219387 NA
CODE F NA 302785 NA NA 302785 NA NA 308841 NA NA 315018 NA NA 322893 NA

*Tariff for Domestic Flights includes Domestic Non Schedule Flights.

Notes:
e Above Tariff Rates are excluding all applicable taxes.
e Tariff determined shall be the maximum Tariff to be charged. No other charge is to be levied
over and above the approved Tariff Rates.
e For payment in foreign currency, the RBI conversion rate as on the last day of the previous
month will be applicable for the first fortnig ale as on 15th of the month will be

applicable for the second fortnight.
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ANNEXURE-II

APPROVED TARIFF CARD FOR M/S GLOBEGROUND INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED PROVIDING
GROUND HANDLING SERVICES AT RGIA, HYDERABAD

Maximum rates to be levied for International Non-Schedule Flights in respect of Ground Handling
Services for the Third Control Period (FY 2021-22 to FY 2025-26)

APPROVED TARIFF CARD WILL BE EFFECTIVE FROM 1* JANUARY, 2022
(Rates in INR)

M\:,::;:]:'E‘MT;(';‘;\;’)“ 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26
Upto 07 tons 44,464 44,464 46,688 49,022 51,473
07 - 10 tons 68,357 68,357 71,775 75,364 79,132
10 - 20 tons 78,321 78,321 82,238 86,349 90,667

20-30 tons 94,286 94,286 99,000 1,03,950 1,09,148
30 - 40 tons 1,00,714 1,00,714 1,05,750 1,11,038 1,16,589
40 - 50 tons 1,09,714 1,09,714 1,15,200 120960 | 127,008
50 - 100 tons 1,49,143 1,49,143 1,56,600 1,64,430 1,72,652
100 - 200 tons 4,05,321 4,05321 425,588 4,46,867 4,69,210

200 - 300 tons 5,37,321 537,321 5,64,188 5,92,397 6,22,017
Above 300 tons 6,14,786 6,14,786 6,45,525 6,77,801 7,11,691
Notes:

o Above Tariff Rates are excluding all applicable taxes.

o Tariff determined shall be the maximum Tariff to be charged. No other charge is to be levied
over and above the approved Tariff Rates.

e For payment in foreign currency, the RBI conversion rate as on the last day of the previous
month will be applicdble Jor the first fortnight and rate as on 15th of the month will be
applicable for the second fortnight.
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ANNEXURE-III

APPROVED TARIFF CARD FOR M/S GLOBEGROUND INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED PROVIDING
GROUND HANDLING SERVICES AT RGIA, HYDERABAD

Maximum rates to be levied for Additional Service Charges for Domestic and International Flights
in respect of Ground handling Services for the Third Control Period (FY 2021-22 to FY 2025-26)

APPROVED TARIFF CARD WILL BE EFFECTIVE FROM 1* JANUARY, 2022

(Rates in INR)

ANNEX B
EQUIPMENTS REMARKS FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23 FY 2023-24 FY 2024-25 FY 2025-26
SECTIONS
3.4.1(a) Air Conditioner unit Narrow Body Per Hour 21,214 21,214 220275 23,389 24,558
4.1(a
(ACU) Wide Body Per Hour 31,286 31,286 32,850 34,493 36,217
Narrow Body Per start 24,429 24,429 25,650 26,933 28,279
3.7.1(a) Air Start Unit (ASU)
Wide Body Per start 26,786 26,786 28,125 29,531 31,008
2.1.3(a)6 Ambulift Per Usage 53,571 53,571 56,250 59,063 62,016
3.6.3(a) Conveyor belt loader {non-operational use) Per hour 11,143 11,143 11,700 12,285 12,899
Trip (T
HRATH 11,786 11,786 12,375 12,994 13,643
3.6.2(a)2 Crew Bus (non-operational use) Way)
Trip (one way) 6,429 6,429 6,750 7,088 7,442
33.3() Ground Power Unit 90 KVA Per Hour 12,857 12,857 13,500 14,175 14,884
.3.3(a
(GPU) 140 KVA Per Hour 17,893 17,893 18,788 19,727 20,713
Lower Deck Loader .
3.6.3(a) (LDL) (non-operational use) Per Hour 49,179 49,179 51,638 54,219 56,930
Main Deck Loader \
3.6.3(a)/X (MDL) (non-operational use) Per Hour 66,964 66,964 70,313 73,828 77,520
d Trip (One
3.6.2(a)1 Passenger Bus (non-operational use) Way) 16,607 16,607 17,438 18,309 19,225
Push Back (Tow Bar (1 free with flight
9.3 h 30,53 32,063 33,66 35,349
3@i3(3) included) handling) PELRES 29,238 223t 5
Step Ladder (remote 2.5 Hr free with flight
3.6.1(a) B ( ( 2 & Per Hour 17,893 17,893 18,788 19,727 20,713
bay) handling))
3.3.2(e)/X Tail stand (B747) Per Usage 26,786 26,786 28,125 29,531 31,008
3.3.2(e)/y Aircraft tethering Per Usage 26,786 26,786 28,125 29,531 31,008
3.9.3(b) Tow Inter Stand Per Tow 43,821 43,821 46,013 48,313 50,729
3.6.5(a)/Y Fork Lift 5 Ton (non-operational use) Per Hour 20,143 20,143 21,150 22,208 23,318
3.6.5(a)/z Fork Lift 12 Ton (non-operational use) Per Hour 24,536 24,536 25,763 27,051 28,403
3.3.3(a)/X Hook on power at aerobridge bay per flight 1,821 1,821 1,913 2,008 2,109
1 svc free with flight
3.12.1(a) Toilet service ( ) [ per service 17,893 17,893 18,788 19,727 20,713
handling))
1 svc free with flight
3.13.1(a) Water service (Lsy ‘,M = per service 17,893 17,893 18,788 19,727 20,713
handling))
Passenger/Terminal Side and Manpower related
RENENS SERVICES REMARKS EY-apel: FY 2022-23 FY 2023-24 FY 2024-25 FY 2025-26
SECTIONS 22
Floor -
2.13(a)7/u | Walkers/Welcome @a\”‘“ | ’%,% +4 29,036 29,036 30,488 32,012 33,612
giaff e TN 2
L E
A
7 M
Order no. 31/2021-2 7o Page 27 of 28
T\ ™
%,




2.1.3(a)7/V Live Animal Handling AVIH per AVI 1,607 1,607 1,688 1,772 1,860

Manpower per
2.1.3(a)7/W 1,393 1,393 1,463 1,536 1,612

(2)7/ (additional - UH) personnel/hr.
Man E ti
HOWELIECLIIVR S 2,143 2,143 2,250 2,363 2,481
) personnel/hr.

er porte

2.1.3(a)7/Xx Porter assisting pax. at check-in counter R pﬂ.ghtr/per 25571 2,571 2,700 2,835 2,977
I

3.6.9(a) Ballast Bags Refill Per refill 4,500 4,500 4,725 4,961 5,209

er personnel/ T/A er
7.4.308)0 ||| Security (additiana)) | [ P EPetnRI/T/ L 4,929 4,929 5,175 5,434 5,705

flight personnel/flight
5 per std. sz.
3.6.10(a)1,2 Val Handling . 11,143 11,143 11,700 12,285 12,899
container
3.11.10(3,b) Waste Disposal (non-operational use)
SatIae || McelChAVEHR i 2,893 2,893 3,038 3,189 3,349
k) r ) ) )
a OR WCHS per service 7 4

WCHC Cabin Wheel chair per service 3,536 3,536 3,713 3,898 4,093

Unaccompanied 1
2.1.3(a)1 R . per child 2,893 2,893 3,038 3,189 3,349

minor handling
2.1.3(a)2 Disabled passengers per passenger 2,893 2,893 3,038 3,189 3,349
2.1.3(a)3 VIPs per passenger 4,500 4,500 4,725 4,961 5,209
2.1.3(a)4 Transit w/o visa pax TWOVs per passenger 4,500 4,500 4,725 4,961 5,209
2.1.3(a)5 Deportees per passenger 4,500 4,500 4,725 4,961 5,209
Valet Service per valet/hour 1,607 1,607 1,688 1,772 1,860
Notes:

e Above Tariff Rates are excluding all applicable taxes.
o Tariff determined shall be the maximum Tariff to be charged. No other charge is to be levied

over and above the approved Tariff Rates.

e For payment in foreign currency, the RBI conversion rate as on the last day of the previous
month will be applicable for the first fortnight and rate as on 15th of the month will be
applicable for the second fortnight.
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